Prepayment Fee: 

Financial Covenant: 

Conditions: 

Affirmative & 

Negative Covenants: 

Representations & 

Warranties: 

Events of Default: 

Western Beaver School District (hereinafter called “Borrower’”) 

First National Bank of Pennsylvania 

$2,693,609(Two Million Six Hundred Ninety Three Thousand Six Hundred and Nine Dollars) 

Tax/Revenue Anticipation Note (“Credit Facility”) 

The Credit Facility will be used to assist with cash flow for the anticipated state budget deficit. 

Matures 6/30/2026 

All unpaid principal and accrued interest due at maturity 6/30/2026